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REGION 1 
Charles P. Rubenstein 
90 County Line Road 
Massapequa, NY 11758-5501  
P:  +1 516 598 4619 
F:  +1 516 598 4619 
E:  c.rubenstein@ieee.org 
 
Boston Section 
Joseph Yeh 
109 Davis Avenue, # 3 
Brookline, MA 02445-7646 
P: +1 339 645 1198 
E: jyeh724@gmail.com 
 
Connecticut Section 
Bouzid Aliane 
Univ. of New Haven, Dept. ECE 
300 Boston Post Road 
West Haven, CT 06516 
P: +1 203 932 7160 
F: +1 203 931 6091 
E: baliane@newhaven.edu 
 
Long Island Section 
Seyed M. Mansourbeigi 
43 Piedmont Dr., Apt. 36-B 
Port Jefferson Sta., NY 11776 
P: +1 631 338 6988 
E: steven_beigi_1@yahoo.com 
 
Mohawk Valley Section 
John D. Matyjas 
Air Force Research Lab 
525 Brooks Road 
Rome, NY 13441 
P: +1 315 330 4255 
E: john.matyjas@rl.af.mil 
 
New Hampshire Section** 
(Joint Chapter (SPS & COM) 
Jeffrey E Smith 
75 Hills Ferry Rd 
Nashua, NH 03064-1636  
E:  jesmitty@comcast.net 
 
New Jersey Coast Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & CAS) 
Prakash C. Khanduri 
Broadcom 
29 Buckingham Way 
Freehold, NJ 07728-3174  
P:  +1 732 888 3558 
E:  prakash_khanduri@ieee.org 
 
North Jersey Section 
Yun Q. Shi 
NJIT, Dept. ECE 
323 M. L. King Blvd. 
Newark, NJ 07102 
P: +1 973 596 3501 
F: +1 973 596 5680 
E: shi@njit.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Princeton/Central Jersey 
Section 
Saad M. Khan 
408 Nottinghill Lane 
 Hamilton, NJ 08619-4006  
 P:  +1 407 823 4733 
 E:  skhan@sarnoff.com 
 
Rochester Section 
Andrew C. Gallagher 
34 4th Avenue  
Fairport, NY 14450-2118 
E: andrew.c.gallagher@gmail.com 
 
SchenectadySection 
David Doria 
122 Fox Hollow 
Rensselaer, NY 12144-8433 
E: daviddoria@gmail.com 
 
Syracuse Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, AES & COM) 
Biao Chen 
Syracuse University 
Department of EECS 
Syracuse, NY 13244-1240 
P: +1 315 443 3332 
F: +1 315 443 2583 
E: bichen@syr.edu 
 
REGION 2 
Ralph M. Ford 
Penn State Erie 
The Behrend College 
School of Engineering 
5101 Jordan Road 
Erie, PA 16563-4203  
P:  +1 814 898 6153 
F:  +1 814 898 6125 
E:  ralph.ford@ieee.org 
 
Baltimore Section 
Ronald Aloysius 
10370 Swift Stream, Apt. 306 
Columbia, MD 21044-4577 
P: +1 410 993 2801 
F: +1 410 765 8627 
E: ronald_aloysius@ieee.org 
 
Central Pennsylvania Section 
Scott D. Thompson 
965 Grace Street 
State College, PA 16801-4273 
P: +1 814 867 2312 
E: sdt101@comcast.net 
 
Cleveland Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, NPS, C, & EMB) 
Xin Yu 
Case Western Reserve University 
Wickenden 430 
10900 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44106 
P: +1 216 368 3918 
E: xin.yu@case.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

Columbus Section 
Philip Schniter 
The Ohio State University 
Dept. of ECE, 2015 Neil Ave. 
760 Dreese Laboratories 
Columbus, OH 43210-1210 
P: +1 614 247 6488 
F: +1 614 292 7596 
E: schniter@ece.osu.edu 
 
Dayton Section 
Michael Haas 
1176 Pickett Ridge Court 
Dayton, OH 45434-7083  
P: +1 937 255 8768 
F: +1 937 255 8752 
E: michael.haas@wpafb.af.mil 
 
Lehigh Valley Section 
Rick S. Blum 
Lehigh Univ., Dept. EECS 
19 Memorial Drive, West 
Bethlehem, PA 18015 
P: +1 610 758 3459 
F: +1 610 758 6279 
E: rblum@eecs.lehigh.edu 
 
Northern Virginia Section 
Jill Nelson 
George Mason University 
ECE Department 
440 University Drive, 1G5 
Fairfax, VA 22030-4422 
E: jnelson@gmu.edu 
 
Philadelphia Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, BT, & CE) 
Gail L. Rosen 
Drexel University 
3141 Chestnut Street 
Bossone Bldg., Rm. 404 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
P: +1 215 872 0849 
E: gailr@coe.drexel.edu 
 
Pittsburgh Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & CS) 
Ramana K. Vinjamuri 
33 Fairview Road 
 Pittsburgh PA 15221-3728  
 P:  +1 610 306 8539 
 E:  rkv3@pitt.edur 
 
Washington Section 
Min Wu 
University of Maryland 
ECE Dept. 
AV Williams Bldg. 
College Park, MD 20742 
P: +1 301 405 0401 
F: +1 301 314 9281 
E: minwu@eng.umd.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

REGION 3 
Clarence L. Stogner 
204 King Eider Way 
Taylors, SC 29687-6971  
P:  +1 864 895 7525 
E:  l.stogner@ieee.org 
 
Atlanta Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & COM) 
Ryan Robert Holman 
Georgia Tech Research Institute 
7220 Richardson Road, SE 
Smyrna, GA 30080-1041 
P: +1 404 407 7785 
E: ryh30332@hotmail.com 
 
Eastern North Carolina 
Section 
H. Joel Trussell 
North Carolina State Univ. 
Department of ECE 
Campus Box 7911 
Raleigh, NC 27695-7911 
P: +1 919 515 5126 
F: +1 919 515 5523 
E: hjt@ncsu.edu 
 
Florida West Coast Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & COM) 
Hector A. Martinez 
4813 Dunquin Place 
Tampa, FL 33610-9120  
E: abelhect@hotmail.com 
 
Melbourne Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & COM) 
Cypryan Klish 
8075 Kingswood Way 
Melbourne, FL 32940-2170 
P: +1 321 727 4694 
E: cypryanklish@bellsouth.net 
 
Orlando Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & COM) 
Thomas M. Wandeloski 
5524 Forest Oak Pt. 
Sanford, FL 32771 
P: +1 407 474 8488 
F: +1 407 323 7851 
E: twandeloski@ieee.org 
 
Palm Beach Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & C) 
Shihong Huang 
Florida Atlantic University 
Dept. of CS & E 
777 Glades Road 
Boca Raton, FL 33431-6496 
P: +1 561 297 1275 
F: +1 561 297 1359 
E: shihong@cse.fau.edu 
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REGION 4 
James N. Riess 
21658 Rum River Blvd. 
Anoka, MN 55303-8975  
 P:  +1 763 557 5215 
 E:  j.riess@ieee.org 
 
Central Indiana Section 
David J. Love 
Purdue Univ., School of ECE 
465 Northwestern Avenue 
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2035  
P:  +1 765 496 6797    
Email:  djlove@ecn.purdue.edu 
 
Central Iowa Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, CAS, & COM) 
Aditya Ramamoorthy 
Iowa State Univ., Dept. of ECPE 
3222 Coover Hall 
Ames, IA 50011 
P: +1 515 294 1583 
E: adityar@iastate.edu 
 
Chicago Section 
Dan Schonfeld 
Univ. of Illinois at Chicago 
Dept. of ECE, M/C 154 
851 S. Morgan Street 
Chicago, IL 60607-7042 
P: +1 312 996 5847 
F: +1 312 996 6465 
E: dans@uic.edu 
 
Milwaukee Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & COM) 
Richard W. Kelnhofer 
10313 W. Palmersheim Drive 
 Hales Corners, WI 53130-2615  
 P:  +1 262 792 7969 
 E:  r.kelnhofer@sbcglobal.net 
 
Southeastern Michigan 
Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, CAS, IT, & CS) 
Kimball Williams 
Denso International America 
24777 Denso Drive 
Southfield, MI 48124-3805  
P:  +1 248 372 8074 
F:  +1 248 213 2450 
E:  k.williams@ieee.org 
 
Southern Minnesota Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, COM, & CS) 
Christopher L. Felton 
3548 Nebula Lane, SW 
Rochester, MN 55902-1543  
P:  +1 719 536 5503 
E:  cfelton@ieee.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Twin Cities Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & COM) 
Dennis M. Moen 
PO Box 100 
South Haven, MN 55382-0100  
 P:  +1 703 455 2658 
 E:  dennis.moen@ieee.org 
 
REGION 5 
Sandra L. Robinson 
821 Sherwood Court 
Midlothian, TX 76065-5668  
P:  +1 817 935 3052 
E:  candy.robinson@ieee.org 
 
Central Texas Section (Austin)** 
Joint Chapter SPS & COM 
Hanan Potash 
10403 Charette Cove 
Austin, TX 78759 
P: +1 512 346 2830 
E:  potash@flash.net 
 
Central Texas Section 
(San Antonio)** 
Joint Chapter SPS & COM 
Fawzi Behmann 
TelNet Management, Inc. 
3818 Forest Creek Drive 
Round Rock, TX 78664-8207 
E:  fawzi.behmann@gmail.com 
 
Dallas Section 
Nasser Kehtarnavaz 
Univ. of Texas, Dept EE - EC33 
800 W. Campbell Road 
Richardson, TX 75083 
P: +1 972 883 6838 
F: +1 972 883 2710 
E: kehtar@utdallas.edu 
 
Denver/High Plains Section 
Jason P. Fritz 
Colorado State University 
Dept. of E & CE 
1373 Campus Delivery 
Fort Collins, CO 80602-8725 
P: +1 303 280 3106 
E: jpfritz@ieee.org 
 
Houston Section 
Richard G. Baraniuk 
Rice Univ., Dept. of E&CE 
MS 380, PO Box 1892 
Houston, TX 77251 
P: +1 713 348 5132 
F: +1 713 348 5685 
E: richb@rice.edu 
 
REGION 6 
Edward G Perkins 
8224 SW Shenandoah Way 
Tualatin, OR 97062-9370  
 E:  e.perkins@ieee.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Albuquerque Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, COM) 
Balu Santhanam 
University of New Mexico 
MSC01 1100 
1 University of New Mexico 
Albuquerque, NM 87131-0001 
P:  +1 505 277 1611 
F:  +1 505 277 1439 
E:  bsanthan@ece.unm.edu 
 
Coastal Los Angeles Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, VT, & COM) 
Ramon Grijalva 
1764 W 27th Street 
San Pedro, CA 90732-4618 
P: +1 310 831 3350 
E: ramonis@ieee.org 
 
Hawaii Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & COM) 
Oscar Libed 
Clearwire 
714 Onaha Street 
Honolulu, HI 96816-4921  
P: +1 808 330 2302 
F: +1 808 591 6170 
E: oscar.libed@clearwire.com 
 
Orange County Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & COM) 
Naveen Reddy 
3804 Sandune Lane 
Corona Del Mar, CA 92625 
E: naveen.reddy@ieee.org 
 
Oregon Section 
Fu Li 
Portland State University 
Dept. EE, PO Box 751-ECE 
Portland, OR 97207-0751 
P: +1 503 725 3824 
F: +1 503 725 3807 
E: fli@ee.pdx.edu 
 
Palouse Section 
Partha Pratim Pande 
School of EECS 
Washington State University 
PO Box 642752 
Pullman, WA 99164 
P: +1 509 335 5223 
F: +1 509 335 3818 
E: pande@eecs.wsu.edu 
 
Phoenix Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & COM) 
David H. Frakes 
7546 E Cholla Street 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-6410  
 P:  +1 917 558 6725 
 E:  frakules@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

San Diego Section 
Delbert L. Fugal 
2251 Casa Alta 
Spring Valley, CA 91977-7014  
P:  +1 858 547 0704 
F:  +1 858 547 0724 
E:  lrspam@aol.com 
 
Santa Clara Valley Section 
Victor Ramamoorthy 
6704 Paseo San Leon 
Pleasanton, CA 94566-8621  
P:  +1 925 989 6098 
F:  +1 925 425 0438 
E:  vrm3@comcast.net 
 
Utah Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & COM) 
Randall G. Redondo 
1988 Fielding Hill Lane 
Draper, UT 84020-5516  
P:  +1 801 273 0091 
E:  rredondo@ieee.org 
 
REGION 7 
O. P. Malik 
6841 Coach Hill Rd., SW, Ste. 4 
Calgary AB T3H 3T9 CANADA 
P:  +1 403 220 6178 
F:  +1 403 282 6855 
E:  maliko@ucalgary.ca 
 
Canadian Atlantic Section ** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & MTT) 
ZhiZhang Chen 
Dalhousie University 
EE Department C367 
1360 Barrington Street 
PO Box 1000 STN Central 
Halifax, NS, B3J 2X4 CANADA 
P: +1 902 494 6042 
F: +1 902 422 7535 
E:  z.chen@dal.ca 
 
Hamilton Section ** 
(Joint Chapter COM, SPS & IT) 
Steve Hranilovic 
McMaster Univ., Dept. of ECE 
1280 Main Street, West 
Hamilton, ON L8S 4K1 CANADA 
P: +1 905 525 9140 x27620 
F: +1 905 521 2922 
E: hranilovic@ieee.org 
 
Kitchener-Waterloo Section 
Mohamed Kamel 
University of Waterloo 
200 University Ave., W. 
Waterloo, ON N2L 3G1 
CANADA 
P: +1 519 888 4567 x35761 
F: +1 519 746 3077 
E: mkamel@uwaterloo.ca 
 
 
 
 



 
IEEE REGIONAL COMMITTEE CHAIRS* AND 

SIGNAL PROCESSING SOCIETY/JOINT** LOCAL CHAPTER CHAIRS 
 
Montreal Section 
Richard O'Shaughnessey 
NRC-IRAP, INRS, Suite 6900 
800 de la Gauchetiere West 
Montreal QC H5A 1K6 CANADA 
P: +1 514 496 1217 
E: roshaugh@sympatico.ca 
 
Ottawa Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, OE, & GRS) 
Balakumar Balasingam 
University of Ottawa 
SITE 5018 MB 190 
800 King Edward Avenue 
Ottawa ON K1N 6N5 CANADA 
 P:  +1 905 525 9140 x 24087 
 E:  bhalakumar@gmail.com 
 
Quebec Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & COM) 
Paul Fortier 
Laval University, ECE Dept. 
1065, Avenue de la Medecine 
Quebec, G1V 0A6 CANADA 
P: +1 418 656 2131 x4548 
F: +1 418 656 3159 
E: fortier@gel.ulaval.ca 
 
Toronto Section 
Sridhar Krishnan 
Ryerson Univ. Dept. of EE 
350 Victoria Street 
Toronto, ON M5B 2K3 CANADA 
P: +1 416 979 5000 
F: +1 416 979 5280 
E: krishnan@ee.ryerson.ca 
 
Vancouver Section 
Z. Jane Wang 
University of British Columbia 
Dept. of ECE 
2332 Main Mall 
Vancouver, BC V6T 1Z4 
CANADA 
P: +1 604 822 3229 
E: zjanew@ece.ubc.ca 
 
REGION 8 
Marko Delimar 
University of Zagreb 
 FER-ZVNE, Unska 3 
 HR-10000 Zagreb CROATIA 
 P:  +385 1 612 9981 
 F:  +385 1 612 9890 
 E:  m.delimar@ieee.org 
 
Benelux Section 
Cornelis H Slump 
Landreben Laan 41 
7573 AZ Oldenzaal  
NETHERLANDS 
P:  +31 5389 2094 
F:  +31 5389 2094 
E:  c.h.slump@utwente.nl 
 
 
 
 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
Section 
Elvir M. Causevic 
Grada Bakua 12 
71000 Sarajevo  
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA  
P: +1 636 519 7770 
E: elvircausevic@yahoo.com 
 
Bulgaria Section 
Zdravko A. Nikolov 
BAS, IIT, DPRT. Signal Proc. 
2 Acad. G. Bonchev Str. 
BG-1113 Sofia BULGARIA 
P: +359 2 979 32 28 
E: znikolov@iit.bas.bg 
 
Croatia Section 
Davor Petrinovic 
Faculty of EE & CS 
Dept .of Elec. Sys. & Info. Proc.  
Unska 3 10000 Zagreb CROATIA  
P: +385 16129968 
F: +385 16129889 
E: davor.petrinovic@fer.hr 
 
Cyprus Section** 
(Joint Chap. SPS & EMBS) 
Efthyvoulos Kyriacou 
Neapoleos 14 Tremithousa 
8270 Paphos CYPRUS 
P: + 357 22892755 
F: + 357 22892700 
E: ekyriac@ucy.ac.cy 
 
Czechoslovakia Section** 
(Joint Chap. SPS, CAS, & COM) 
Josef Dobes 
Dept. of Radio Eng. 13137 
Czech Technical University 
Technicka 2, 16627 Praha 6  
CZECH REPUBLIC  
 P:  +4202 24352207 
 F:  +4202 33339801 
 E:  dobes@feld.cvut.cz 
 
Denmark Section 
Jan Larsen 
Informatics & Math Modeling 
Tech. Univ. of Denmark 
Bldg 321-Richard Petersens Plads 
DK-2800 Kongens, Lyngby 
DENMARK 
P: +45 45253923 
F: +45 45872599 
E: jl@imm.dtu.dk 
 
Egypt Section 
Salwa H. Elramly 
25 Badie Khairy Street 
Heliopolis Cairo, EGYPT 
P: +202 6824445 
F: +202 6850617 
E: sramlye@netscape.net 
 
 
 
 
 

Estonia Chapter** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, CAS, & SSC) 
Rein Sabolotny 
National Semiconductor Estonia 
Masina 22 
Tallinn 10144 ESTONIA 
P: +372 6 300 785 
F: +372 6 300 781 
E: rein.sabolotny@nsc.com 
 
Finland Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & CAS) 
Ciprian Doru Giurcaneanu 
Tampere Univ. of Technology 
PO Box 553 
Institute of Signal Processing 
Korkeakoulunkatu 1, Rm. TF417 
FIN-33101 Tampere, FINLAND 
P: +358 3 3115 3832 
F: +358 3 3115 3857 
E: cipriand@cs.tut.fi 
 
France Section 
Jacques Blanc-Talon 
10 Bis Rue Louis Bleriot 
91320 Wissous FRANCE 
P: +33 1 4619 7224 
F: +33 1 4619 6558 
E: mris.blanc-talon@sfr.fr 
 
Germany Section 
Udo Zoelzer 
Helmut Schmidt University 
Fed Armed Forces, Dept. SPC 
Holstenhofweg 85 
22043 Hamburg, GERMANY 
P: +49 40 6541 2761 
F: +49 40 6541 3083 
E: udo.zoelzer@hsu-hamburg.de 
 
Greece Section 
Kostas Berberidis 
Univ. of Patras, Dept. CE & I 
School of Engineering 
26504 Rio - Patras, GREECE 
P: +30 2610 996975 
F: +30 2610 996971 
E: berberid@ceid.upatras.gr 
 
Iceland Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & CAS) 
Magnus Ulfarsson 
Vesturberg 83 
Reykjavik 111 ICELAND 
E: mou@hi.is 
 
Israel Section 
Arie Yeredor 
Department of EE - Systems 
Faculty of Engineering 
Tel-Aviv University 
PO Box 39040 
69978 Tel-Aviv ISRAEL 
P:  +972 3 6405314 
F:  +972 3 6407095 
E:  arie@eng.tau.ac.il 
 
 
 

Italy Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & AES) 
Gaspare Galati 
Tor Vergata Univ. Eng. Faculty 
Via Del Politecnico, 1 
Rome 00131 ITALY 
P: +3906 72597417 
F: +3906 72597532 
E: galati@disp.uniroma2.it 
 
Lithuanian Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, CIS, & COM) 
Dalius Navakauskas 
Konarskio 32A-12 
Vilnius-2009, LT-03127 
LITHUANIA 
P:  +370 5 27 44 756 
F:  +370 5 27 44 770 
E: dalius.navakauskas@el.vtu.lt 
 
Norway Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, IT, & COM) 
Fritz Bekkadal 
MARINTEK 
Otto Nielsens veg 10 
POB 4125 Valentinlyst 
NO-7450 Trondheim NORWAY 
P: +4773590974 
E: fritz.bekkadal@marintek.sintef.no 
 
Poland Section 
Adam Dabrowski 
Pozan Univ. of Technology 
Dept. of Informatics, Inst. of 
Control & System Engineering 
Piotrowo 3a 60 965 
Poznan POLAND 
P:  +48 61 665 2745 
F:  +48 61 665 2840 
E:  adam.dabrowski@put.poznan.pl 
 
Republic of Macedonia 
Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & EMBS) 
Sofija Bogdanov 
Elektrotechnicki Fakultet 
P Fax 574 
Skopje 2000 MACEDONIA 
P: + 389 2 399109 
F: + 389 2 364262 
E: sofija@feit.ukim.edu.mk 
 
Romania Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, IT, & COM) 
Victor Croitoru 
Politehnica Univ. of Bucharest 
Faculty of Elec. Telecom. & IT 
Splaiul Independentei 313, 
Sector 6 Bucharest 060042 
ROMANIA 
P: +4021 4024800 
F: +4021 4024900 
E: croitoru@adcomm.pub.ro 
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Romania Section 
Vasile V. Buzuloiu 
Universitatea Politehnica 
313 Splaiul Independentei 
Sector 6 
060042 Bucuresti ROMANIA 
P: +40 21 402 4683 
F: +40 21 402 4821 
E: buzuloiu@alpha.imag.pub.ro 
 
Russia Section 
Yuri N Prokhorov 
Ak Koroliova Street 
H 4 Bld 1 Ap 522 
129515 Moscow RUSSIA    
P:  +7 495 797 9160 
F:  +7 495 616 5276 
E:  yury.prokhorov@wideit.ru 
 
Russia (Northwest) Section** 
(Joint Chap. SPS, AES & UFFC) 
Yuri V. Filatov 
Laser Measurement & 
Navigation Dept. 
St. Petersburg Electrotechnical 
University 
Prof. Popov str. 5 
197376 St. Petersburg, RUSSIA 
P: +7812 2340814 
F: +7812 3462758 
E: yvfilatov@mail.eltech.ru 
 
Saudi Arabia 
Mohamed Deriche 
King Fahd University 
Dept. of EE, PO Box 1427 
Dhahran 31261, SAUDI ARABIA 
P: +966 3 860 1523 
F: +966 3 860 3535 
E: mderiche@kfupm.edu.sa 
 
Serbia and Montenegro 
Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & CAS) 
Branimir D. Reljin 
University of Belgrade 
Bul Kralja Aleksandra 73 
PO Box 35-54 
11120 Belgrade, YUGOSLAVIA 
P: +381 11 324 8464 
F: +381 11 324 8681 
E: reljinb@etf.rs 
 
Slovenia Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & CAS) 
Urban Burnik 
University of Ljubljana 
Faculty of Electrical Eng. 
Trzaska 25 
Ljubljana 1000 SLOVENIA 
P: +386 1 4768 440 
F: +386 1 4768 733 
E: urban.burnik@ieee.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

South Africa Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & COM) 
Bodhaswar Maharaj 
University of Pretoria 
Lynnwood Road 
Pretoria Gauteng 0002 
SOUTH AFRICA 
P: +27 12 4204636 
E: sunil.maharaj@up.ac.za 
 
Spain Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & COM) 
Anibal R. Figueiras-Vidal 
Univ. Carlos III de Madrid 
Dept. of Signal Theory & Comm. 
C/Butarque, 15 
28911 Leganes, Madrid SPAIN 
P: +34 91 624 9923 
F: +34 91 624 9430 
E: arfv@tsc.uc3m.es 
 
Sweden Section 
Peter Handel 
Royal Inst. of Technology 
Signal Processing S3 
SE-10044 Stockolm SWEDEN 
P:  +46 8 7907595 
F:  +46 8 7907260 
E:  ph@s3.kth.se 
 
Switzerland Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, C & COM) 
Hans-Andrea Loeliger 
Signal Proc. Lab (ISI) 
ETH Zentrum 
CH 8092 Zurich SWITZERLAND 
P: +41 1 632 2765 
F: +41 1 632 1208 
E. loeliger@isi.ee.ethz.ch 
 
Tunisia Section 
Chokri Benamar 
Ecole Nationale D'Ing De Sfax 
Route De Soukra B.P. W 
3038 Sfax TUNISIA 
P:  +21674274088 
F:  +21674 275595 
E:  chokri.benamar@ieee.org 
 
Turkey Section 
Tanju Erdem 
Ozyegin University 
Kusbakisi Cad., No. 2 
Altunizade, Uskudar 
Istanbul 34662 TURKEY 
P: +90 262 641 6126 
F: +90 262 641 6137 
E: tanju.erdem@ozyegin.edu.tr 
 
Ukraine - Kharkov Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS, AP, C, & EMC) 
Nikolay N. Kolchigin 
Kharkov National University 
Radiophysics Dept. 
4, Svobody Sq. 
Kharkov 61077 UKRAINE 
P: +38 057 707 51 62 
E: nikolay.n.kolchigin@univer. 
kharkov.ua 

Ukraine - Kiev Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & AES) 
Felix J. Yanovsky 
National Aviation University 
Inst. Info. Diagnostic Systems 
Prospect Komarova 1 
Kiev 03680 UKRAINE 
P: +380 44 406 7445 
F: +380 44 408 2278 
E: yanovsky@i.com.ua 
 
United Arab Emirates 
Section** 
(Joint Chapter SPS & COM) 
Mohamed E. Al-Mualla 
Khalifa University 
PO Box 127788, Abu Dhabi 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
P:  +971 6 5611333 x 3539 
F:  +971 6 5611789 
E: almualla@kustar.ac.ae 
 
U.K. & Rep of Ireland Section 
Marwan M. Al-Akaidi 
De Montfort University 
Dept. of Eng. & Tech. 
Leicester, LE1 9BH 
UNITED KINGDOM 
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